

IAN MCLEAN CHALLENGER BASEBALL DEDICATION AWARD INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS

- 1. Ian McLean Challenger Baseball Dedication Award will be presented annually.
- 2. This award recognizes an individual who has been dedicated to promoting, developing and bettering Challenger Baseball locally, provincially and/or across Canada.
- 3. To be eligible, recipients must be in good standing with Challenger Baseball Canada and the Jays Care Foundation.
- 4. While the number of years volunteering will be taken into consideration, all Challenger Baseball volunteers are eligible to be nominated.
- 5. To nominate an individual, please email a one-page (maximum) typed document explaining why the individual should receive this honour. Please include the individual's name, mailing address, email address, phone number and the number of years they have volunteered.
- 6. The nomination process will open annually on February 1st.
- 7. The nomination process will close annually on May 1st.
- 8. All applications must be emailed to randy.crouse@hotmail.com by 11pm (Atlantic Time) on May 1st annually.
- 9. The award recipient will be determined annually by the Little League Canada, Little League International, Baseball Canada, Challenger Baseball Canada and Jays Care Foundation representatives in attendance at the National Challenger Baseball Meetings in June.
- 10. Any travel and accommodations required by the award recipient when receiving the award will covered by Challenger Baseball Canada and Jays Care Foundation.